

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2330
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2016


SKILL DEVELOPMENT AMONG MINORITIES


2330.  SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any plan to start short term course on

Entrepreneurship Development Programme (EDP) among the Minority population of

Assam;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the North Eastern Industrial and Technical Consultancy Organisation

(NEITCO) has submitted any proposal for Entrepreneurship Development Training

Programme (EDP) to the Government; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government to utilise the expertise of NEITCO in

this regard?


ANSWER


     MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF

MINORITY AFFAIRS


(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a): No Madam, there is no such proposal in the Ministry of Minority Affairs.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No such proposal has been received in the Ministry of Minority Affairs.

(d): Does not arise.

***

